TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion to a Delaware Corporation and Name Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMS Measurement Services Company, L.P.		106/30/2007 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMS Energy Services USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	2000 Bering Drive, Suite 600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77057	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3320419	ELECTRONIC PUMPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3129021061 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-902-5665

Email: becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A. Williams

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341307-00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky A. Williams
Signature:	/baw/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005082 FRAME: 0432

900262246

Date:	07/31/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=EMS Measurement to EMS USA F	ilings#page2.tif ilings#page3.tif ilings#page4.tif ilings#page5.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "EMS USA, INC." AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 2004, AT 12:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HANOVER MEASUREMENT SERVICES COMPANY, L.P." TO "EMS MEASUREMENT SERVICES COMPANY, L.P.", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 12:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 5:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE,
A.D. 2007, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 11:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

3091128 8100H

080941024

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Daniel Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6841135

DATE: 09-10-08

PAGE 2

The First State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMS MEASUREMENT SERVICES COMPANY, L.P." TO "EMS MEASUREMENT SERVICES COMPANY, L.P.", FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HERBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE,
A.D. 2007, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 11:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2007, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

3091128 8100Н

080941024

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver.shtml

Darnet Smile Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6841135

DATE: 09-10-08

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 11:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2007, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 11:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 5:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 5:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2008, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMS ENERGY SERVICES USA, INC." TO "EMS USA, INC.", FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 5:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

3091128 8100Н

080941024

You may verify this certificate online

Daniel Smile Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6841135

DATE: 09-10-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:55 PM 06/29/2007 FILED 03:55 PM 06/29/2007 SRV 070769530 - 3091128 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned, EMS Measurement Services Company, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Partnership"), hereby certifies to and authorizes the filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware the following Certificate of Conversion, converting the Partnership into EMS Energy Services USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation:

ARTICLE ONE

The date of filing of the Partnership's original Certificate of Limited Partnership was August 31, 1999, at which time the Partnership was known as Hanover Messurement Services Company, L.P. and was formed as a Delaware limited partnership. The Certificate of Limited Partnership was amended upon the filing of a Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership on March 15, 2004, by which the name of the Partnership was changed to EMS Measurement Services Company, L.P.

ARTICLE TWO

The name of the domestic corporation into which the Partnership is to be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation is EMS Energy Services USA, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE THREE

The name of the Partnership immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is BMS Measurement Services Company, L.P.

ARTICLE FOUR

The conversion of the Partnership into the Corporation (the "Conversion") shall become effective as of 11:55 p.m. Bastem Standard Time on June 30, 2007.

ARTICLE FIVE

The Conversion was duly approved and adopted by all the partners of the Partnership as of June 27, 2007.

[Signature page to follow.]

517652.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partnership has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed as of June 29, 2007.

EMS MEASUREMENT SERVICES COMPANY,

By: EMSGP, LLC, its General Partner

Harvey L. Schmitzer, Chief Pinencial Officer

517652.2

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:26 PM 12/31/2007 FILED 05:28 PM 12/31/2007 SRV 071378994 - 3091128 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EMS ENERGY SERVICES USA, INC.

EMS Energy Services USA, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and has been consented to in writing by the sole stockholder of the Corporation, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The first article of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation being formed hereby is EMS USA, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective at 12:10 a.m. BST on January 1, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed on this 28th day of December, 2007.

Harvey L. Schnitzer, Chief Financiel Officer

565570.1